Product Recalls

There have been some concerns over the quality of Power Supply models GP-P850GM and GP-P750GM from Gigabyte. Gigabyte have stressed that the units are reliable for real world usage, however they will offer owners of the GP-P850GM or GP-P750GM products included in the serial number range below a full refund or credit towards a new unit.

Affected units:

Model name: GP-P850GM

S/N From SN20343G031011 to SN20513G022635

Model name: GP-P750GM

S/N From SN20243G001301 to SN20453G025430

This is not an official safety recall, however if you have purchased a power supply within the serial number range above, you can return for a full refund or credit towards a new unit.

Official product safety recall for "Western Digital" branded My Passport Wireless Pro and SSD Hard Drives Sold between June 2016 and November 2019.

The affected power supply were sold with SSD hard drives model numbers:
WDBP2P0020BBK
WDBVPL0010BBK
WDBSMT0030BBK
WDBSMT0040BBK
WDBAMJ0010BGY
WDBAMJ0020BGY
WDBAMJ2500AGY
WDBAMJ5000AGY

PLE has attempted to contact all customers who were affected, but if you have any concerns, click the link below to find out more information on the product recall.

In late 2020, NZXT published information about a safety issue with the H1 Cases.

Replacement screws have been sent out to all customers who received a faulty unit. Any current and new stock has been repaired and is no longer faulty.

Official product safety recall for BattleBull Bunker Beanbags sold between 11 July 2020 and 25 November 2020.

EK Loop Connect Controller Refund

Not an official recall, but EK Waterblocks are offering a full refund for customers who purchased the EK Loop Connect Controller and are unhappy with the product performance.
Contact your store of purchase for more information.

Stay up to date
SIGN UP
We send weekly emails with latest specials, offers and ways to win cool stuff!
>> View Latest
Follow us on socials

All Rights Reserved. Copyright 1991-2020 PLE Computers Pty Ltd (ABN: 48 051 046 596). The PLE Computer Logo & Mouse Pointer in Circles are registered Trademarks of PLE Computers Pty Ltd. All other trademarks and copyrights are the property of their respective owners. For further information on terms of service & conditions please see Terms & Conditions. Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro, Itanium, Itanium Inside, Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, and Xeon Inside are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries.
This site is protected by reCAPTCHA and the Google Privacy Policy and Terms of Service apply.